3.2.5 Youth Summit
The 2024 Youth Summit was held alongside APN Assembly in
Victoria Falls Zimbabwe. The 2024 APN Youth Summit aimed at
transforming the way development is taking place in Africa by
connecting change agents of diverse ages and experiences. A
total of one hundred seventeen (117) youth attended the APN
Youth Summit, whereby twelve (12) youth were engaged as
speakers and or facilitators. 

The summit provided a platform for sharing experiences and
effective approaches on collective struggles toward collective
freedom, about philanthropy practices and social impact